
 

 

THE WINCHESTER LEARNING CENTER, A UNITED WAY AGENCY 

109 KEENE RD roycewlc@gmail.com 603-239-7347 

Roberta L. Royce, Executive Director   Monica Poole, Assistant Director 

 

The Winchester Learning Center 

Closing Schedule – 2023 

 

Monday January 2, 2023 New Year’s Day 

 

Monday January 16, 2023 Civil Rights Day 

 

Monday February 20, 2023 Presidents Day 

 

Thursday April 13, 2023 shut down at 12 staff PD Day 

 

Monday May 29, 2023 Memorial Day 

 

Monday June 19, 2023 Juneteenth Day 

 

Tuesday July 4, 2023 Independence Day 

 

Thursday August 17, 2023 shut down at 12 staff PD Day 

 

Monday September 4, 2023 Labor Day 

 

Friday November 10, 2023 Veterans Day 

 

Thursday November 23, 2023 Thanksgiving Day 

 

Friday November 24, 2023 Post Thanksgiving Day 

 

Monday December 25, 2023 Christmas  

 

 

 

This schedule is subject to change as the needs of the center change. Please check your 

emails and brighwheel messages frequently for information regarding center shutdown 

changes.  
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